
Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 19 – 31.01.2020 

Term Dates  
Term dates for 2020-21 are attached to this Bulletin and 
can also be viewed on our school website 

Year 6 IXL 
Year 6 pupils attending IXL Club should arrive at 8am. 
Please wait with your child in Reception until a member  
of staff comes to collect them.  Children should not be 
left unaccompanied.  Thank you. 

 
 

Philosophy Question—31.1.20 

Question:  What is friendship? 
 
Quote:  ‘You have been my friend.  That in itself is 
a tremendous thing.’  

…..Charlotte’s Web 

Trips Next Week  
6ST:  The Bank of England on Tues 4th February.   
Year 6:  Northwood Hills Library on Wed 5th February. 
6M:  The Bank of England on Thurs 6th February.   
 
Please ensure your child has a waterproof coat and 
wears sensible footwear, as the weather is so changea-
ble at the moment.   Please note children are no longer 
allowed to wear trainers on trips. 

February Half Term Holiday Club  
Don’t forget to book your place for our February half 
term holiday club in the Infant School. Places are filling 
fast so book early to avoid disappointment. Please note 
the holiday club is available from 8.00am –  5.00pm 
priced at £33 per day or £25 for a shorter day from 
10am – 3pm. Click on the link to book: https://
www.openplay.co.uk/provider/1084 

Uniform & PE Kits 
Please ensure that all clothing brought to school is 
clearly named to enable items to be returned.  Please 
note trainers of any description are not permitted to 
be worn instead of school shoes.  Please visit our web-
site for information on our Uniform Code and suppliers 
http://www.hillsidejunior.org/page/school-
uniform/10685 .  Children must have their PE kit in 
school at all times, as they may do PE on a different 
day to their scheduled time slot. PE Kits must be   
clearly marked with your child's name.  

Parents’ Evening 
Parents’ Evening will take place on Tuesday 10th  March 
and Thursday 12th March.  Further details will be sent 
out after half term. 

Diary Dates  
February: 
Tues 4th Feb:  6M Trip to The Bank of England 
Thurs 6th Feb:  6ST Trip to The Bank of England 

HALF TERM:  Mon 17th Feb—Fri 21st  Feb 
Fri 28th Feb:  5G Swimming starts 

PTA Events 2019—2020 
Please see below the events arranged by the PTA for 
this academic year.   
Fri 31st Jan—Quiz Night 
Thurs 13th Feb—Non-uniform Day 
Fri 13th March—Lower School Film Night 
Fri 20th March—Mother’s Day Surprise Room 
Fri 27th March—Easter Cake Sale & Raffle 
Fri 1st May—Upper School Film Night 
Fri 22nd May—Crazy Hair Day  
Fri 12th June—Outdoor Cinema (Adults only) 
Fri  19th June—Father’s Day Surprise Room 
Sat 4th July—Summer Fair 
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